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Our people
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Director

Jody Steinauer, MD, PhD (/jody-steinauer-md-phd)

 

Emeritus Directors

Claire Brindis, DrPH (/claire-brindis-drph)
Philip Darney, MD, MSc (/philip-d-darney-md-msc)
J. Joseph Speidel, MD, MPH (/j-joseph-speidel-md-mph)

 

Investigators

https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/jody-steinauer-md-phd
https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/claire-brindis-drph
https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/philip-d-darney-md-msc
https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/j-joseph-speidel-md-mph
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Patience Afulani, MBChB, PhD, MPH
(https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/patience-afulani-mbchb-mph-phd)
Deborah Anderson, CNM, MSN
Ifeyinwa Asiodu, PhD, RN
Kimberly Baltzell, RN, PhD (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/kimberly-
baltzell-rn-phd-ms)
Emily Beck, CNM, MS
Cynthia Belew, CNM, MS
Nancy Berglas, DrPH (/nancy-berglas-drph)
M. Antonia Biggs, PhD (/m-antonia-biggs-phd)
Joelle Brown, PhD (/joelle-brown-phd)
Elizabeth Bukusi, MBChB, MD, MPH, PhD (/elizabeth-bukusi-mbchb-
md-mph-phd)
Carol Camlin, PhD, MPH (/carol-camlin-phd-mph)
Brittany Chambers, PhD, MPH
Zvavahera (Mike) Chirenje, MD, FRCOG (/zvavahera-mike-chirenje-
md-frcog)
Deborah Cohan, MD, MPH (/deborah-cohan-md-mph)
Craig Cohen, MD, MPH (/craig-cohen-md-mph)
Alison B. Comfort, PhD (/alison-b-comfort-phd)
Holly Cost, CNM, MSN
Kim Dau, CNM, MS
Deborah Dean, MD, MPH
Mara Decker, DrPH
Christine Dehlendorf, MD, MAS (/christine-dehlendorf-md-mas)
Ana Delgado, CNM, MS
Nadia Diamond-Smith, PhD, MSc
Julio Diaz-Abarca, CNM, MSN
Eleanor Drey, MD, EdM (/eleanor-drey-md-edm)
Jennifer Dunn, JD (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/jennifer-templeton-
dunn-jd)
Alison El Ayadi, ScD MPH (/alison-el-ayadi-scd-mph)
Linda Ennis, CNM, MS
Diana Greene Foster, PhD (/diana-greene-foster-phd)
Lori Freedman, PhD (/lori-freedman-phd)
Alice Gandelman, MPH (/alice-gandelman-mph)
Asmara Gebre, CNM, MS
Suzan Goodman, MD, MPH (/suzan-goodman-md-mph)
Daniel Grossman, MD, FACOG (/daniel-grossman-md-facog)
Monica Hahn, MD, MPH, MS
Cynthia Harper, PhD (/cynthia-harper-phd)
Anke Hemmerling, MD, PhD, MPH (/anke-hemmerling-md-phd-mph)
Kelsey Holt, ScD, MA (/kelsey-holt-scd-ma)
Margy Hutchison, CNM, MSN
Andrea Jackson, MD (/andrea-jackson-md)
Rebecca Jackson, MD (/rebecca-jackson-md)
Carole Joffe, PhD (/carole-joffe-phd)
Laurie Jurkiewicz, CNM, MS

Rebekah Kaplan, CNM, MSN
Rachel L. Kaplan, PhD, MPH (/rachel-l-kaplan-phd-mph)
Jennifer Kerns, MD, MS, MPH (/jennifer-kerns-md-ms-mph)
Katrina Kimport, PhD, MA (/katrina-kimport-phd)
Abner Korn, MD
Parie Lambert, CNM, MS
Uta Landy, PhD (/uta-landy-phd)
Tracy Lin, PhD, MPP
Jenny Liu, PhD, MPP
Deena Mallareddy, CNM, MSN
Aisha Mays, MD (/aisha-mays-md)
Mary Mays, CNM, NP, MS
Monica McLemore, PhD, MPH, RN (/monica-mclemore-rn-mph-phd)
Sarah McNeil, MD (/sarah-mcneil-md)
Karen Meckstroth, MD, MPH (/karen-meckstroth-md-mph)
Biftu Mengesha, MD, MAS (/biftu-mengesha-md-mas)
Suellen Miller, PhD, RN, CNM, MHA (/suellen-miller-phd-rn-cnm-mha)
Dominic Montagu, DrPH, MBA, MPH
Pamela Murnane, PhD, MPH, MLIS
Kara Myers, CNM, MS 
Sara Newmann, MD, MPH (/sara-newmann-md-mph)
Jerry John Nutor, PhD, MS
Misa Perron-Burdick, MD
Andrea Pfeffer, CNM, MSN
Michael Policar, MD, MPH (/michael-policar-md-mph)
Lauren Ralph, PhD, MPH (/lauren-ralph-phd-mph)
Carmen Rivera, CNM, MS
Sarah Roberts, DrPH (/sarah-roberts-drph)
Corinne Rocca, PhD, MPH (/corinne-rocca-phd-mph)
Nicholas Rubashkin, MD
Dominika Seidman, MD, MAS (/dominika-seidman-md-mas)
Anjana Sharma, MD, MAS
Gretchen Sisson, PhD (/gretchen-sisson-phd)
Samira Soleimanpour, PhD, MPH (/samira-soleimanpour-phd-mph)
Naomi Stotland, MD (/naomi-stotland-md)
Diana Taylor, RN, MS, PhD (/diana-taylor-rn-ms-phd)
Diane Tober, PhD (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/diane-tober-phd)
Ushma Upadhyay, PhD, MPH (/ushma-upadhyay-phd-mph)
Dilys Walker, MD (/dilys-walker-md)
Gabrielle Westergren, CNM, MS
Katie Woodruff, DrPH (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/katie-woodruff-
drph)
Jennifer Yarger, PhD (/jennifer-yarger-phd)

 

Fellows & Post-docs

https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/patience-afulani-mbchb-mph-phd
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Katie Brown, MD
Kareen Espino, MD, MPH
Montida Fleming, MD
Stephanie Frazin, MD

Jennifer Karlin, MD, PhD (/jennifer-karlin-md-phd)
Alicia Swartz, PhD, C-PNP, MS, RN
Belinda Thomas, RN, BSM, MDiv

 

Staff

Aliza Adler 
Helen Arega, MA
Janette Alvarez
Kimberley Bale, MPH (/kimberly-bale-mph)
Finley Baba, MPH (/finley-baba-mph)
Rana E. Barar, MPH (/rana-e-barar-mph)
Molly Battistelli, MPH (/molly-battistelli-mph)
Michele Benjamin, MBA (/michele-benjamin-mba)
Nicole Bloom (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/nicole-bloom-ma-pmp)
Maya Blum, MPH (/maya-blum-mph)
Stefanie Boltz, MPP (/stefanie-boltz-mpp)
Natasha Borgen
Lawrence Bottome (/lawrence-bottome)
Rachel Burger, MHS (/rachel-burger-mhs)
Marta Cabral (/marta-cabral)
Michelle Cai (/michelle-cai)
Cassandra Carver, MPA (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/cassandra-
carver-mpa)
Purba Chatterjee, MSc (/purba-chatterjee-msc)
Jessie Chien (/jessie-chien)
Emily Claymore, MPH
Abergaile Cliffe
Renyea Colvin, MPH, CHES (/renyea-colvin-mph-ches)
Clare Cook (/clare-cook)
Sun Yu Cotter, MPH
Cheralynn Corsack
Stephen Dalton (/stephen-dalton)
Sara Daniel, MPH (/sara-daniel-mph)
Nafeesa Dawoodbhoy, MHA
Stephanie De La Melena  (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/stephanie-de-
la-melena)
Mary De La Roca (/mary-de-la-roca)
Linda Desantis, MEd (/linda-desantis-med)
Ellen Ehlers
Katherine Ehrenreich, MSc (/katherine-ehrenreich-msc)
Ruwani Ekanayake, MPH
Laura Ellerbe
Sarah Elmes, MS (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/sarah-elmes-ms)
Jillian Eversole, MPH (/jillian-eversole-mph)
Adrienne Faxio
Caroline Fisher, PhD (/caroline-fisher-phd)
Connie Folse, MPH (/connie-folse-mph)
Edith Fox, MPH (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/edith-fox-mph)

George Louis
Catalina Macdonald, MAEd (/catalina-macdonald-maed)
Lillian Annie Man
Jenny Manriquez
Nalleli Martinez-Prieto
Greg Mehlhaff (/greg-mehlhaff)
Ana Mendoza
Sally Miskelly 
Briana Mitchell
Adrienne Mocello
Virali Modi-Parekh 
Natalie Morris
Kaitlyn (Mo) Morrison 
Isabel Muñoz, MPH (/isabel-mu%C3%B1oz-mph)
Carmen Nakapaahu-Guerrero
Jessica Navarro
Sandy Ng
Nicole Nguyen, MPH (/nicole-nguyen-mph)
Chinomnso Okorie
Elizabeth Olson
Chiziterem Onyekwere, MPH
Daisy Orellana
Aura Orozco-Fuentes (/aura-orozco-fuentes)
Marina Ortiz
Yamini Oseguera-Bhatnagar
Lauren Parker
Alberto Perez (/alberto-perez)
Citlali Perez
Alissa Perrucci, PhD, MPH
Beth Phillips, MPH
Nina Pine, MSc (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/nina-pine-msc)
Patrick Piper (/patrick-piper)
Jasmine Powell (/jasmine-powell)
Felisa Preskill, MPP (/felisa-preskill-mpp)
Melisa Price, MPH
Andrea Raider 
Sarah Raifman, MSc (/sarah-raifman-msc)
Julia Ramirez 
Lavanya Rao, MPH (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/lavanya-rao-mph)
Reiley Reed, MPH
Felipe Rodriguez, MS
Jennifer Rogers, MA (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/jennifer-rogers-ma)
Cynthia Rohrer

https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/jennifer-karlin-md-phd
https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/kimberly-bale-mph
https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/finley-baba-mph
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https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/stefanie-boltz-mpp
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https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/purba-chatterjee-msc
https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/jessie-chien
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https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/catalina-macdonald-maed
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Julie French
Juliana Fung
Miriam Garfinkel, MA, LMFT (/miriam-garfinkel-ma-lmft)
Sara Geierstanger, MPH (/sara-geierstanger-mph)
Monica Getahun, MPH, PMP (/monica-getahun-mph-pmp)
Michelle Giannuzzi-Savelli
Katie Giessler, MPH
Sarah Glass (/sarah-glass)
Elvira Gomez, MPH
Elizabeth Gonzalez (/elizabeth-gonzalez)
Heather Gould, MPH (/heather-gould-mph)
Geraldine Grey
Rebecca Griffin (/rebecca-griffin)
Tanvi Gurazada (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/tanvi-gurazada)
Cynthia Gutierrez (/cynthia-gutierrez)
Abigail Gutmann-Gonzalez, MPH
Mary Guze
Julia Hankin
Jason Harless (/jason-harless)
Siobhan Hayes, MPH (/siobhan-hayes-mph)
Steph Herold, MPH (/steph-herold-mph)
Holly Howard, MPH (/holly-howard-mph)
Janley Hsiao
Flor Hunt
Wanda Jackson (/wanda-jackson)
Ross Jamison, MPA (/ross-jamison-mpa)
Layla Joudeh (/layla-joudeh)
Shelly Kaller, MPH (/shelly-kaller-mph)
Molly Kirsch (/molly-kirsch)
Jared Kitagawa (/jared-kitagawa)
Katheryn Koenemann (/katheryn-koenemann)
Rassidatou Konate
Megan Kumar, MPH
Roxanne Landis, JD, MPH
Harim Lee (/harim-lee)
Joi Lee (/joi-lee)
Jayne Lewis-Kulzer, MPH (/jayne-lewis-kulzer-mph)
Mary Lingwall
 

Teresa Rondone
Duran Rutledge (/duran-rutledge)
Shira Rutman, MPH (/shira-rutman-mph)
Melissa Saphir
Shashi Sarnaik
Amanda Sawyer, MA (/amanda-sawyer-ma)
Rosalyn Schroeder, MPH, MSc (/rosalyn-schroeder-mph-msc)
Rebecca Schwartz, ACSW
Avery Seefeld
Sabrina Serrano
Tammy Shelly
Angela Shin
Ilana Silverstein
Kristin Simonson, MA
Abby Sokoloff
Marika Stanford-Moore, MA
Heather Steele
Lauren Suchman, PhD  (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/lauren-suchman-
phd)
Denise Tafoya, MPA (/denise-tafoya-mpa)
Kirsten Thompson, MPH (/kirsten-thompson-mph)
Tina Tsang
Jema Turk, PhD, MPA, MA (/jema-turk-mpa-ma-phd)
Jennifer Tuveson McElroy (/jennifer-tuveson-mcelroy)
Sandra Urias
Janelli Vallin (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/janelli-vallin)
Dani Van Liefde (https://bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/dani-van-liefde)
Tim Vincent, MS (/tim-vincent-ms)
Stacy Vogan, MPH, CHES (/stacy-vogan-mph-ches)
Caroline Watson
Morgan Weidner
Whitney Wilson, MPH
Erin Wingo, MSPH (/erin-wingo-msph)
Jane Wong
Sarah Wulf, MPH
Deborah Wyatt-O'Neal, RN, MSN, CNS (/deborah-wyatt-
o%E2%80%99neal-rn-msn-cns)
Lucy Yanow
Claire Yuan
Claudia Zaugg (/claudia-zaugg-mph)
Cecilia Zhao
Qi Zhi, MPH

 

 

 

Make a Donation (https://makeagift.ucsf.edu/site/SPageServer?
pagename=A1_API_GeneralGivingForm&Primary=Women%27s%20Health&ACode=B2872)

Subscribe to Newsletter (/newsletter/signup)

Learn more about our people

UCSF Profiles (http://profiles.ucsf.edu/search/)

ResearchGate (https://www.researchgate.net/home)

All Ob/Gyn Faculty (http://obgyn.ucsf.edu/our-faculty-members-by-last-name) 
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Intranet login (https://intranet.bixbycenter.ucsf.edu/)

Accessibility Help (http://www.ucop.edu/electronic-accessibility/)

UCSF directory (http://directory.ucsf.edu/)

Campus Maps (https://www.ucsf.edu/maps)
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